Propane 516,040 516,040 537,330 491,451 391,319 391,319 438,912
Fuel oil and refined fuels 244,536 244,536 220,469 — 125,078 125,078 207,260

(a)The pro forma financial data for the fiscal year ended September 24, 2005 and for the nine months ended
June 24, 2006 represents the unaudited pro forma effect on our cash distributions and net income (loss)
per Common Unit as if the Exchange had occurred on September 26, 2004 (the beginning of fiscal
2005). The pro forma balance sheet data as of September 24, 2005 and June 24, 2006 reflect the
unaudited pro forma effect on partners’ capital as if the Exchange had occurred on those dates. The
unaudited pro forma financial data does not give effect to any financial advisory, legal or accounting
fees to be incurred as a result of the Exchange subsequent to June 24, 2006. The pro forma adjustments
are as follows (amounts in thousands, except per unit data):

Pro Forma Fiscal Year Ended
September 24, 2005

Pro Forma Nine Months Ended
June 24, 2006

As
Reported Adjustments

Pro
Forma

As
Reported Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Net (loss) income $ (8,076) $   — $ (8,076) $111,771 $   — $111,771
General Partner’s
interest in net (loss)
income (251) 251(i) — 3,511 (3,511)(i) —
Limited Partners’
interest in net (loss)
income (7,825) (251)(i) (8,076) 108,260 3,511(i) 111,771
(Loss) income from
continuing operations
per Common Unit –
basic (0.29) 0.01(ii) (0.28) 3.37 0.06(ii) 3.43
Net (loss) income per
Common Unit – basic (0.26) 0.01(ii) (0.25) 3.37 0.06(ii) 3.43
Net (loss) income per
Common Unit – diluted (0.26) 0.01(ii) (0.25) 3.35 0.06(ii) 3.41
Partners’ capital –
Unitholders 159,199 (1,779)(iii) 157,420 209,052 (337)(iii) 208,715
Partners’ capital –
General Partner (1,779) 1,779(iii) — (337) 337(iii) —
Cash (used in)
financing activities $ (53,444) $(3,255)(iv) $ (56,699) $ (84,994) $(2,157)(iv) $ (87,151)

(i)Reflects the elimination of the General Partner’s share of reported net income or loss as a result of
the elimination of the General Partner’s Incentive Distributive Rights and the economic interests
included in its general partner interests in Suburban and the Operating Partnership.

(ii)Reflects the impact on net (loss) income per Common Unit from eliminating the General Partner’s
share of net income or loss and the impact of allocating the entire net income or loss to the Common
Units to be outstanding after giving pro forma effect to the Exchange. For the nine months ended
June 24, 2006, the pro forma adjustment also reflects the elimination of our requirement to compute